collège in 12/24

KABI JOYDEB MAHAVIDYALAYA

Estd.-2007

A Govt.-Aided Degree College Affiliated to the University of Burdwan ILLAMBAZAR, BIRBHUM, PIN-731214

Mobile No: 9474010050

Email:kjmahavidyalaya@gmail.com

Ref.No:-169/KJM/NIQ/24

Date: 20.12.2024

Inviting Quotation

[A]

Sealed quotations are invited from interested bidders /suppliers/Agencies, having Trade License, G.S.TIN and proper credential for supply of **the student study sitting benches.** The interested bidders may submit their sealed Quotations in all respect with all requisite documents at the office of Kabi Joydeb Mahavidyalaya, Illambazar, Birbhum, on or before 04-01-2025 at 1.00pm. Specification is as the flowing: Leg Part-1.6"X1.6" hollo bar, Frem iron 18 Guage, Top 20-gauge steel with colour and robber cap in all leg shoes. Rates will be mentioned per benches including carrying charged.

[B]

Sealed quotations are invited from Manufactures/Authorized Dealers/Supplier with proper dealership certificate for the job and having trade licenses with G.S.TIN for **supply Collapsible gate**, **height 7ft and length 5ft.** The interested bidders may submit their sealed Quotations in all respect with all requisite documents at the office of Kabi Joydeb Mahavidyalaya, Illambazar, Birbhum, on or before 04-01-2025 at 1.00pm. The intended quotationers are requested **to mention rate per Kg**.

Sealed quotations are invited from Manufactures/Authorized Dealers/Supplier with proper dealership certificate for the job and having trade licenses with G.S.TIN for **supply standard quality: white board, green board & Notice board. Size: 6ft X 4ft.**The interested bidders may submit their sealed Quotations in all respect with all requisite documents at the office of Kabi Joydeb Mahavidyalaya, Illambazar, Birbhum, on or before 04-01-2025 at 1.00pm. The **intended quotationers are requested to mention rate per piece.**

N.B: Quotations through mail may be accepted. Mail id: dewashi.princ@gmail.com

The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any quotation without assigning the reason thereof.

PRINCIPAL

Kabi Joydeb Mahavidyalaya Illambazar, Birbhum